e

La7 WAL

~
NS A

w Emes <

5

SIS

1%

N

mﬁ.ﬁy

i}

<<

“ 5
bl

s




IMPACT OF FACEBOOK ADVERTISEMENT ON CONSUMER
ONLINE PURCHASING BEHAVIOR: INVESTIGATING THE
MODERATING ROE OF BRAND ORIGIN AND PERCEIVED

3 PRODUCT VALUE

NAME: KHURAM SHAHZAD ENROLLMENT NO: 03-12217-003
SEMESTER: FALL-2018 PROGRAM: MBA (MARKETING)

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
BAHRIA UNIVERSITY LAORE CAMPUS

b QAL

RESEARCH THESIS

Supervisor:  Dr. Syed Khurram Ali Jafti




Abstract

The study found a positive collective and individual impact of all three types of
ok advertisements (homepage impression, social impression, and organic
ession) on purchase behavior. However, homepage facebook advertisement had
impact on purchase behavior of the facebook users, social impression facebook
ertisement had more impact on purchase behavior of the facebook users than
mepage facebook advertisement and organic impression facebook advertisement had
> largest impact on purchase behavior of the‘ facebook users. The study also found
untry of origin and perceived value as significant moderators between facebook
rtisements (homepage impression, social impression, and organic impression) and
hase behavior. However, moderation effects of perceived value were more than the
action (moderation) effect of country of origin between the relationship of
ook (Homepage Impression  Advertisement, Mobile Facebook Social
ression Advertisement and Facebook Organic Impression Advertisement) and
hase Behavior.

- The study concluded facebook advertisement as a creative source which might
utilized by the companies. The study also recommended the corporations to utilize
cebook advertisement technique for being lower cost and with high coverage.
wever, this impact can be enhanced if the corporations use ethnocentricity (country of
in) in their favour in the domestic market and utilize positive aspect of perceived
e. They can enhance purchase intentions by creating value in the mind of the

ntial customers regarding their products. The study also has discussed important

aagerial implications for the marketers and marketing firms and Facebook
rporations. This chapter also discussed its limitations and recommended important

s for future research.

vi



TABLE OF CONTENTS

KNOWLEDGMENT

BLE OF CONTENTS

HAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

. BACKGROUND

'MOBILE FACEBOOK ADVERTISING
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

ERCEIVED VALUE

PRESENT RESEARCH SITUATION AND RESEARCH GAP
RESEARCH PROBLEM

RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
RESEARCH QUESTIONS
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY

. SUMMARY OF THE CHAPTER

PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

PURCHASE INTENTIONS
- SOCIAL NETWORKING ADVERTISING WEBSITES

HASE INTENSIONS
5 MOBILE FACEBOOK ADVERTISING

6 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

ERCEIVED VALUE

CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK OF THE STUDY
YPOTHESES

SUMMARY OF CHAPTER

PTER 3: METHODOLOGY

1 POPULATION

PAGE NO.

O O W e

10
10
11
11
12
13
14

‘PREV‘IOUS STUDIES ABOUT ADVERTISING TO PURCHASE INTENSIONS15

22
26

PREVIOUS STUDIES ABOUT FACEBOOK ADVERTISEMENT TO

32
33
47
51
54
55
56
57
57

vii



3.2 SAMPLE SIZE

3.3 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE

3.4 MOBILE FACEBOOK USAGE CHARACTERISTICS IN PAKISTAN
3.5 DESIGN OF QUESTIONNAIRE BEFORE PILOT TESTING

3.6 PILOT TESTING FOR ITEMS REDUCTION IN QUESTIONNAIRE
3.7 QUESTIONNAIRE AFTER PILOT TESTING

3.8 RELIABILITY TESTS VALUES

3.9 RELIABILITY TESTS FOR PILOT STUDY

3.10 SOFTWARE AND STATISTICAL TESTS

3.11 SUMMARY OF THE CHAPTER

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS, RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1 PILOT TESTING

42 RESULTS OF MAIN STUDY

4.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS

44 MULTICOLLINEARITY DIAGNOSTICS

4.5 REGRESSION ANALYSIS

4.6 REGRESSION MODEL 1

4.7 REGRESSION MODEL 2

4.8 MODERATED REGRESSION MODEL 3

58
58
59
59
66
67
71
72
72
72
73
73
91
91
97
98
99
101
106

49 COMPARATIVE IMPACT OF THREE TYPES OF MOBILE FACEBOOK

ADVERTISMENTS

119

4.10 COMPARATIVE MODERATION EFFECTS OF COUNTRY OF ORIGIN AND

PERCEIVED VALUE

4.11 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER

CHAPTER 5: FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1. MAJOR FINDINGS

5.2. CONCLUSIONS

5.3. MAJOR CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE STUDY

5.4. THEORETICAL IMPLICATIONS

5.5. MANAGERIAL IMPLICATIONS

5.5.1. Managerial Implications for Corporations

5.5.2. Managerial Implications for Marketers

5.5.3. Managerial Implications for Facebook Incorporation

120
122
125
125
130
131
132
133
133
133
134

viil



ATIONS AND FUTURE RESEARCH 134
MARY OF CHAPTER 135
(CES 136

1X




