Impact of Facebook Advertisement on Consumer Online Purchasing Behaviour: Investigating the Moderating Res of Brand Origin and Perceived Product Value

KHURAM SHAHZAD 03-122171-003 FALL-2018

MBA (MARKETING)



DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES BAHRIA UNIVERSITY LAHORE CAMPUS

Principal Supervisor: Dr. Syed Khurram Ali Jafri

IMPACT OF FACEBOOK ADVERTISEMENT ON CONSUMER ONLINE PURCHASING BEHAVIOR: INVESTIGATING THE MODERATING ROE OF BRAND ORIGIN AND PERCEIVED PRODUCT VALUE

NAME:

KHURAM SHAHZAD

ENROLLMENT NO: 03-12217-003

SEMESTER: FALL-2018

PROGRAM: MBA (MARKETING)



DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES BAHRIA UNIVERSITY LAORE CAMPUS

RESEARCH THESIS

Supervisor: Dr. Syed Khurram Ali Jafri

Abstract

The study found a positive collective and individual impact of all three types of facebook advertisements (homepage impression, social impression, and organic impression) on purchase behavior. However, homepage facebook advertisement had least impact on purchase behavior of the facebook users, social impression facebook advertisement had more impact on purchase behavior of the facebook users than homepage facebook advertisement and organic impression facebook advertisement had the largest impact on purchase behavior of the facebook users. The study also found country of origin and perceived value as significant moderators between facebook advertisements (homepage impression, social impression, and organic impression) and purchase behavior. However, moderation effects of perceived value were more than the interaction (moderation) effect of country of origin between the relationship of Mobile Facebook Advertisement, Facebook (Homepage Impression Impression Advertisement and Facebook Organic Impression Advertisement) and Purchase Behavior.

The study concluded facebook advertisement as a creative source which might be utilized by the companies. The study also recommended the corporations to utilize facebook advertisement technique for being lower cost and with high coverage. However, this impact can be enhanced if the corporations use ethnocentricity (country of origin) in their favour in the domestic market and utilize positive aspect of perceived value. They can enhance purchase intentions by creating value in the mind of the potential customers regarding their products. The study also has discussed important managerial implications for the marketers and marketing firms and Facebook incorporations. This chapter also discussed its limitations and recommended important areas for future research.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE NO.
DEDICATION	i
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	V
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vvii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1. BACKGROUND	1
1.2. MOBILE FACEBOOK ADVERTISING	5
1.3. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	9
1.4. PERCEIVED VALUE	9
1.5. PRESENT RESEARCH SITUATION AND RESEARCH GAP	10
1.6. RESEARCH PROBLEM	10
1.7. RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	11
1.8. RESEARCH QUESTIONS	11
1.9. SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY	12
1.10. SUMMARY OF THE CHAPTER	13
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	14
2.1 PREVIOUS STUDIES ABOUT ADVERTISING TO PURCHASE IN	ITENSIONS15
2.2 PURCHASE INTENTIONS	22
2.3 SOCIAL NETWORKING ADVERTISING WEBSITES	26
2. 4 PREVIOUS STUDIES ABOUT FACEBOOK ADVERTISE PURCHASE INTENSIONS	EMENT TO 32
2. 5 MOBILE FACEBOOK ADVERTISING	33
2. 6 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	47
2.7 PERCEIVED VALUE	51
2. 8 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK OF THE STUDY	54
2. 9 HYPOTHESES	55
2. 10 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	56
CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY	57
3.1 POPULATION	57

3. 2 SAMPLE SIZE	58
3.3 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE	58
3.4 MOBILE FACEBOOK USAGE CHARACTERISTICS IN PAKISTAN	59
3.5 DESIGN OF QUESTIONNAIRE BEFORE PILOT TESTING	59
3. 6 PILOT TESTING FOR ITEMS REDUCTION IN QUESTIONNAIRE	66
3.7 QUESTIONNAIRE AFTER PILOT TESTING	67
3. 8 RELIABILITY TESTS VALUES	71
3.9 RELIABILITY TESTS FOR PILOT STUDY	72
3. 10 SOFTWARE AND STATISTICAL TESTS	72
3. 11 SUMMARY OF THE CHAPTER	72
CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS, RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	73
4.1 PILOT TESTING	73
4.2 RESULTS OF MAIN STUDY	91
4.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS	91
4.4 MULTICOLLINEARITY DIAGNOSTICS	97
4.5 REGRESSION ANALYSIS	98
4.6 REGRESSION MODEL 1	99
4.7 REGRESSION MODEL 2	101
4.8 MODERATED REGRESSION MODEL 3	106
4.9 COMPARATIVE IMPACT OF THREE TYPES OF MOBILE FACEBOOK ADVERTISMENTS	OOK 119
4.10 COMPARATIVE MODERATION EFFECTS OF COUNTRY OF ORIGIN APPERCEIVED VALUE	AND 120
4.11 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	122
CHAPTER 5: FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	125
5. 1. MAJOR FINDINGS	125
5. 2. CONCLUSIONS	130
5. 3. MAJOR CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE STUDY	131
5. 4. THEORETICAL IMPLICATIONS	132
5. 5. MANAGERIAL IMPLICATIONS	133
5.5.1. Managerial Implications for Corporations	133
5.5.2. Managerial Implications for Marketers	133
5.5.3. Managerial Implications for Facebook Incorporation	134

REF	ERENCES	136
5. 7.	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	135
5. 6.	LIMITATIONS AND FUTURE RESEARCH	134